POCHESTER		Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600			
HILLS	Master			V	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org			
		File Number: 2	019-0411					
File ID:	2019-0411	Type: Purch	ase	Status:	To Counci	I		
Version:	1	Reference: 2019-	0411	Controlling Body:	City Cound Regular M			
				File Created Date :	09/11/2019	9		
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization -Final Action:Architectural/Engineering Services for the Van HoosenFarm Dairy Barn Roof Reconstruction Project							
Title label:	Order/Contract for A design drawings, co the Van Hoosen Fa	se Authorization - BUILDING/F Architectural/Engineering Servi Instruction drawings, specificat rm Dairy Barn Roof Reconstru Architects, Davison, MI	ces for the dev ions and const	elopment of schematic ruction administration fo				
Notes:								
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:				
Attachments:	•	ımmary.pdf, Proposal Letter e Fee Agreement 083019.pd	f	Enactment Number:				
Contact:				Hearing Date:				
Drafter:				Effective Date:				
story of Legis	lative File							
r- Acting Body:	Da	ate: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:		

sion:	,	2400 700000	 240 24101	Date:	
1	City Council Regular Meeting	09/23/2019			

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0411

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - BUILDING/FACILITIES: Blanket Purchase Order/Contract for Architectural/Engineering Services for the development of schematic design drawings, construction drawings, specifications and construction administration for the Van Hoosen Farm Dairy Barn Roof Reconstruction Project in the amount not-to-exceed \$262,473.75; H2A Architects, Davison, MI

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a blanket purchase order/contract for Architectural/Engineering Services for the development of schematic design drawings, construction drawings, specifications and construction administration for the Van Hoosen Farm Dairy Barn Roof

Reconstruction Project to H2A Architects, Davison, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$262,473.75 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the contract on behalf of the City.

**Be It Further Resolved**, that the City's acceptance of the proposal and approval of the award of a contract shall be contingent and conditioned upon the parties' entry into and execution of a written agreement acceptable to the City.